‘Secured Asset and you being e Borrower/ Mortgagor, Co-Borrower have committed defauls inepaymentof 
suchsecured debtCredit Faciity i erms ofthe Transaciion Documents 

10.As0n 11th December 2025the outstanding deb due and payable by the Borrower/ Morigagor, Co-Borrower o 
the Secured Credilor s aggregating Rs 76,31,491 ( Rupees Seventy Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Four 
Hundred and Ninety One only) as more particularly delaledin SCHEDULE C hereto 

1.In view ofthe aforesaid, the Secured Creditor has become entted o issue this statutory nofice tothe Borrower/ 
Mortgagor, Co-Borrower interms of Secton 13(2)ofhe Securization and Reconsiructon of Financial Assets. 
and Enforcemen of Securiy Interest Act, 2002 and hereby call upon you all Addressees), jinty and severall 
1o discharge in full the dues towards the Secured Crecilor amounting Rs 76,31,491 ( Rupees Seventy Six 
Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety One only) a5 on 11th December 2025 together with 
appicable nterest furtherinterest, defaultinterest, premia,costs, charges elc. at contractual rates in respect of 
the CreditFacilty ffom ths date tl date of repayment, within 60 days (Sixty days) from the date of this

[...]

311 of 2025 was listed 
beforeHon'ble Presiding Officer on 17.06.2025. 

Whereas, this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue of summons 
notice on the said application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) field 
against you for recovery of debts of Rs.20,47,461.89 (Rupees Twenty 
Lacs Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty One and Paise Eighty 
Nine Only) (application alongwith copies documents etc. annexed) 

Whereas the service of summons could not be affected in ordinary 
manner and whereas the Application for substituted service has been 
allowed by his Hon'ble Tribunal

[...]

Stuate On The 4Th Floor Of The Buiking Known 
s "Tikone Apartment On The Land Bearing C; 
SurveyNo.1989, 2110 & 21112161, 1212 AtVitage: 

LAN: LXKHO00316-170036113 
Branch: Khopoll 

ok Ramulu Maheshwaram 

122017 
For Rs. 854326/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lac Fify Four | EMD: Rs. 65000/-(Sixty Five Thousand 

Reserve Price: R, 6500001 Six Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only) 

Ghatkopar Mankhurd Road Govandi Mumbai 400043. Boundaries East : Shivaji Nagar Road, West:Gautam Co-Borrower: Rama Ashok ‘Thousand Three Hundred | 1o " P i “Dist. Thane Within The Only) 
Nagar I, North: